SHEELA FOAM LIMITED

(Md Iquebal Ahmad) Company Secretary

GREENPANEL"

GREENPANEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

GREENPARL INJUST RIES LIMITED
Registered Officin Makum Read, Tinsukia, Assam-786125, India
Corporate Office: Thapar House, 2nd Floor,
183, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolstaf-70025, West Bengal, India
Phone No. (933)-4084-9600, Fax No. (933) 2464-5525,
CRI. U2010/08/2017 PLC01872
alt: investor relations/geverpanel.com; Website: www.greenpanel.

Notice pursuant to Section 201(2) of the Companies Act 2013

mosco gursuants. Section 2012 of the Companies Act 2013 Notice is hereby given that the Companies y is intending to make an application to the Central Government for its approval of the appointment of Mr. Shobhan Mintal (DIN 1003/4717) as the Managing Director and CEO for the Company with effect from 15th July 2019 till 30th June 2024, being the same in the variance of the conditions enumerated in Scheduler Vera with section 1964() and the alleid rules made thereunder, as approved by the Members of the Company at the 2nd Annual General Meeting Index 0.000 September 2019.



SHREE CEMENT LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: BANGUR NAGAR, BEAWAR – 905 901. DIST JAIMER (RAL).
Website: www.shreecement.com E-Mail: shreebw@shreecement.com
Phone: 01462-228101-06 FAX: 01462-228117-19
CIR: 128943RJ1979PLC001935

PUBLIC NOTICE

SR. No.	Name of Holder(s)	Certificate Nos.	Distt. Nos.	No of Shares
1.	SUNITA GARG	211291	2474041 - 2474090	100
		211292	2531441 - 2531490	
2.	J S SAINI	139998 - 140001	18915915 - 18916114	400
		183610 - 183613	16054901 - 16055100	100
3.	S. RAJENDIRAN	46825	13624251 - 13624300	100
		100490	15517251 - 15517300	100
4.	BRADLY THOMAS	94482	1104471 - 1104520	50

Application(s) has/have been made to the Company by the registered holder(s) of these shares for issue of Duplicate Share Cerdificate(s) in his/their favor. If no objection is received within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s).

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

NOTICE

ereby given that a meeting of the Board of incores of the Company is scheduled to be did on Thursday, November 07, 2019, fer-alia, to consider and approve the unside Francials Result (Standahen and onsolidated) for the quarter and half year deed September 30, 2019. It is information contained in this notice is to available on the Company's website wit land in the Company's website on the Company is website wit land in the company is website or land in the company is well land in the land in the company is well land in the land in the company is well land in the company is well land in

K Exchange www.bseindia.com.
For TAAL Enterprises Limited
e Salil Taneja
ember 1, 2019 Whole Time Director

ORIENTAL AROMATICS LIMITED (Formerly Campher & Allied Products Limited)

Winner Complex A Maler Modes. Linker Regol Office: 13, Almong Plastifica 2ºº Foor M.G. Root Marrobs-400001 MODE: NOTICE: NOTI

approve and take unusual approve and take unusual approve and take unusual Results for the quarter and hall wear ended 30° September, 2019.

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd. Sd/-Dharmil A. Bodani Chairman & Managing Director

PENTOKEY ORGANY (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L24116MH 1968PL C04 1681 Regd. Office: Somelya Bhavan, 4547, M.G. Road, Forth Mumbal - 400 01: Email: investors @pentokey.com www.pentokey.com NOTICE

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) read wit
Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchan
Board of India (Listing Obligations an
Disclosure Requirements) Regulation
2015, notice is hereby given that a meeti
of the Board of Directors of the Company
Scheduled to be held on Monday, 11
November, 2019 at the Registered Office
the Company at Bornay an Bravan, 45/47, 1
G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 riter rails,
consider and approve the Unaudited Finance

Regd Off: 2" Floor, MMPDA 1 Royapettan High Road, Chen Phone: +91-44 4350 8st

For SHREE CEMENT LIMITED

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED

ELECTRUS IEEE

Registered Office Rathord Colony, Raganapur, Sundergarh, Odaha 770 017, Ind

Tel. No. - 91 06624 220 332: Fax: +91 06624 220 332

Website: www.electrosteel.castings.com. E-mail: companyscerelary@electrosteel.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 re Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read together will Regulation 29 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listin, Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held or Tuesday, 12 November 2019 inter-alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of th Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019.

Further details are available on the website of the Company viz. www.electrosteelcastings.com and also available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company consistency consistency

Date: 1 November 2019

Company Secretary ICSI: A20387

VARRSANA ISPAT LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION

Cin. - 199999WB2000PLC124804

Corporate Office: - I-verest House, 46-C. Chowingee Road, 15th Floor,R. N. .15B, Kolland W 700071 III

Factory Address: - Varrsana Ispat Ltd, Flot No. 133, VII/Varsana, Anjar, Gandhitham, Gujarat, 370201 III

Invitation for Submission of a scheme under Section 230 of Companies Act. 2013

Imilitation for Sutimities Some as Solimities United Section (2010 to Unitpatities AIX, p. 11)

L'Airi God as a laughator of Variansa legal, telled in Lugidation, aim writing a schem
of compromise or arrangement under section 230 of the companies AC, from th
oraditors arrangement under section 230 of the companies AC, from th
oraditors arrangement of the said company,
interested class of creditors / members can refer to the websit
https://www.varianac.com or can refer to lisk https://www.varianac.com can can refer to lisk https://www.varianac.com can refer to lisk https://www.varianac.com can refer to lisk https://www.varianac.com/cancerator/variana-spa-leimited for arry details of the corporate debte
arrand refatiled schemes submission prozess document. Last blad or submission of first
scheme shall be 30° November 2019, in case of any queries please reach out to us a
variana-spa-galidations/vervy.com

Anil Goel (Liquidato Varrsana Ispat Lld. Limited in Liquidatio No.: IBBIIIPA-001/IP-P001182017-2018/1025 Address: AAA Insclvency Professionals LLL E-10A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 11004 E-mail ID: varrsana.ispa@aaainsclvency.cor anilgoel@aaainsclvency.cor



THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: LS2390MH2011PLC213349

Registered Office: Pict No. E-132, M.I.D.C., Targour Invalidat Area, Bolsan, Dist, Parghar -401500

Corporate Office: 006-008, Peninsua Centin, Dr. S. S. Roo Road, Panel, Murmai - 40012

Tel No: -91-22-435979797

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12' November, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30' September, 2019.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.mandhanaretail.com and on the stock exchanges' website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LIM

PRUDENTIAL TO MUTUAL FUND

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Marzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 00 Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051, Tel.: +91 12 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8000, Website: www.iciciprumf.com, Enail id: enquiry@iciciprumc.com
Central Service Office: 2th Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Krowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 683. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Multiple Yield Fund Series 8 - 1824 Days - Plan A (the Scheme)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved declaration of the following dividend under the dividend option of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e on Novamber 7 2019**

Name of the Scheme/Plans	Dividend (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) ^{S#}	NAV as on October 31, 2019 (₹ per unit)
ICICI Prudential Multiple Yield Fun	d - Series 8 - 1824 Days -	Plan A
Dividend	0.0500	13.4663
Direct Plan - Dividend	0.0500	14.2478

\$ The dividend payout will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the dividend option of the Scheme.

Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy.

* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

Dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear Deviced will be paid to all the drift includes between a where windse failing appeal in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the dividend option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of dividend payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

Suspension of trading of units of the Scheme:

The units of the Scheme are listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). The trading of units of the Scheme will be suspended on NSE with effect from closing hours of trading of November 4, 2019.

For the purposes of redemption proceeds, the record date shall be November 7, 2019.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Date : November 1, 2019

Authorised Signatory

No. 003/11/2019

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprumf.com

NSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document (SID) has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the SID. The investors are advised to refer to the SID for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of the NSE.

ne siu I nor the full text of the Disclaimer clause of the NSE.

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprumf.com or visit AMPTs website https://www.amfiindia.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

BOI AXA Mutual Fund

ent Manager: BOI AXA Investment Managers Private Limited)

Registered Office: B/204. Tower 1, Peninsula Corporate Park,

Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 CIN: U65900MH2007FTC173079



NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 08/2019-20

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT ("SID"), KEY INFORMATION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI") OF THE SCHEMES OF BOI AXA MUTUAL FUND ("FUND").

Appointment of Key Person:

Name & Designation	Age & Qualification	Type & nature of past experience	Previous work experience for last 10 years
Mr. Piyush Khandelwal Dealer	Age: 24 years Qualification: B. Com., CFA, USA (Cleared all three levels)	He has around 10 months of experience in Equity research.	Citrus Advisors - (January 2019 to October 2019)

II. Treatment of Financial Transactions received through Distributors suspended by AMFI:

Investors may please note that flowing provisions are applicable w.e.f October 31, 2019, pertaining to treatment of purchase/switch/ Systematic investment Plan (SIP)/Systematic Transfer Plan (SIP) transactions received through distributors whose AMF1 registration/ARN has been suspended temporarily or terminated permanently by AMF1, shall form part of the SID/KIM/SAI of the schemes of the Fund, as applicable:

- a) During the period of suspension, no commission shall be accrued or payable to the distributor whose ARN is suspended. Accordingly $during the period of suspension, commission on the business can vassed prior to the date of suspension shall stand for feited, irrespective of whether the suspended distributor is the main AMF1 Registration Number ("ARN") holder or a sub-distributor; <math display="block">(ARN)^2 + ARN^2 + ARN^2$
- b) All Purchase and Switch transactions post the date of suspension, including SIP/STP registered prior to the date of suspension and fresh SIP/STP registrations received under the ARN code of a suspensiod distributor during the period of suspension, shall be processed under "Direct Plan" of the respective scheme and shall be continued under Direct Plan of the respective scheme perpetually". A suitable intimation in this regard shall be sent to the investor informing them of the suspension of the distributor;

infitunation in this regard shall be sent to the investor informing them of the suspension of the distributor.

**Note: If the AM; receives a written request from the first/Sole untitioder to shift to other than Direct Plan under the ARN of the distributor post the revocation of suspension of ARN, the same shall be honored. Investors may please note that they could be liable to bear capital gains taxes as per their individual tax position for such transactions.

2.) All Purchase and Switch transactions including SIP/STP transactions received through the stock exchange platforms through a distributor whose ARN is suspended shall be rejected;

- d) In case where the ARN of the distributor has been permanently terminated, the unitholders have the following options
- Switch their existing investments under the other than Direct Plan to Direct Plan (investors may be liable to bear capital gains taxes as per their individual tax position for such transactions); or
- Continue their existing investments under the other than Direct Plan under ARN of another distributor of their choice

III. Group Level exposure Limits:

Pursuant to SEBI circular SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2019/104 dated October 01, 2019, effective October 31, 2019, the investments by debt mutual fund schemes in debt and money market instruments of group companies of both the sponsor and the asset management company shall not exceed 10% of the net assets of the scheme. Such investment limit may be extended to 15% of the net assets of the scheme with the prior approval of the Board of Trustees.

For this purpose, a group means a group as defined under Regulation 2 (mm) of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and shall include an entity, its subsidiaries, fellow subsidiaries, its holding company and its associates.

tituly its Subsidiary access and access as a noting and any of the SAU/SID & Kill Mofther respective Schemes of BOI AXA Mutual Fund (as applicable and as amended from time to time. All other terms and conditions of the SAI/SID/Kill read with other addendum remain unchanged.

For BOI AXA Investment Managers Private Limited (Investment Manager for BOI AXA Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Date : November 1, 2019

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



(Formerly Reliance Mutual Fund)



Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management Limited

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, 7th Floor, South Wing, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055. * Tel No. +91 022 4303 1000 * Fax No. +91 022 4303 7662 * www.nipponindiamf.com

NOTICE NO. 94

DIVIDEND DECLARATION

Record Date November 07, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved declaration of dividend on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit in the undernoted scheme of NIME, with November 07, 2019 as the record date

Name of the Scheme(s)	Dividend (₹ per unit)*	NAV as on October 31, 2019 (₹ per unit)
Nippon India Interval Fund - Quarterly Interval Fund - Series II - Dividend Option	0.1327	10.1636
Nippon India Interval Fund - Quarterly Interval Fund - Series II - Direct Plan - Dividend Option	0.1371	10.1523

*As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any. "The dividend payout will be to the extent of above mentioned dividend per unit or the difference of NAV from the last Specified Transaction Date (Ex. NAV) to the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is higher. However, the payout will be subject to the available distributable surplus in the Scheme as on the Record date.

The specified Transaction period for Nippon India Interval Fund – Quarterly Interval Fund - Series II is 7th & 8th November, 2019 (both business days). The following shall be applicable for application received during the specified transaction period.

For Subscriptions including Switch-ins under Dividend Option

In respect of valid applications for subscriptions received up to 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record Date along with a local cheque or a demand draft payable at par at the place where the application is received, the Ex Dividend NAV of the day on which application is received shall be applicable. The investors will not be eligible for dividend declared, if any, on the aforesaid Record Date.

In respect of valid applications for subscription received after 3 p.m. on the aforesaid Record Date and/or up to 3.00 p.m. on the second day of the Specified Transaction Period the closing NAV of the said second day shall be applicable; in respect of valid applications received after 3.00 p.m. on the second day of the Specified Transaction Period the closing NAV of the next working day shall be applicable, provided such a day is / has been declared as a Specified Transaction day for the fund. Otherwise, the application will be liable for rejection.

In respect of purchase of units in income / Debt Oriented scheme with amount equal to or more than Rs 2 lakhs, the applicable NAV shall be subject to the provisions of SEBI Circular Cir/IMD/DF/19/2010 dated November 26, 2010 and CIR/IMD/DF/12/2012 dated September 13, 2012 on uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV. With regard to Unit holders who have opted for Dividend Reinvestment facility, the dividend due will be reinvested by allotting Units for the Income distribution / Dividend amount at the prevailing Ex-Dividend NAV per Unit on the record date.

For Redemptions including Switch-out under Dividend Option

In respect of valid applications received up to 3 p.m. by the Mutual Fund, on the aforesaid Record Date the Ex-Dividend NAV of the date of receipt of application shall be applicable and the investors will be eligible for the dividend declared on the aforesaid Record Date. In respect of valid applications received after 3 p.m. on the aforesaid Record Date and/or up to 3.00 p.m. on the second day of the Specified Transaction Period the closing NAV of the said second day shall be applicable.

For units in demat form: Dividend will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under dividend plan/option of the Scheme as on record date.

All unit holders under the dividend plan/option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the dividend.

For RELIANCE NIPPON LIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED (Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)

Make even idle money work! Invest in Mutual Funds Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

epaper. Trancia press.com











